APPLE SALES, INC.

17 LANGUISH PLACE
GLENMONT, NY 12077

Industry Information and Resources

Kaari Stannard; President, CEO & CFO Cell 518-461-0111
kaari@yesapples.com

John Cushing; Senior Vice President Cell 518-755-1654
john@yesapples.com

Matt Wells; Vice President of Operations & Food Safety Cell 585-261-3143
matt@yesapples.com

Michael Messler; Production & Logistics Cell 518-275-5092
mmessler@yesapples.com

Andrea George; Controller Cell 518-365-9196
andrea@yesapples.com

Jim Terwilliger; Eastern QA Cell 518-727-0342
jim@yesapples.com

Lisa Bolster; Western QA Cell 315-573-8611
lisa@yesapples.com

Chelsea Van Acker Gowan; Food Safety Cell 315-481-9637
chelsea@yesapples.com

Pomology, Pesticides & MRLs

5/3/23

Pesticide Recommendations
Cornell University Tree Fruit Recommendation
http://www.fruit.cornell.edu/tree fruit/IPMGeneral.html

NYS Pesticide Registration Information
http://pims.psur.cornell.edu/ProductName.php

Cornell University Fruit Resources
Regional Cooperative Extension Teams, Research & Researchers, Education & Calendar of Events
www.fruit.cornell.edu
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Integrated Pest Management Program- Cornell University
www.nysipm.cornell.edu

Pesticide Residues & MRLs- Global MRL Database
http://www.globalmrl.com/home

Pesticide Registration, Banned & Restricted Pesticides
http://pesticideinfo.org

NYS weather information, pest forecast models
http://www.newa.cornell.edu

Industry Organizations

NY Apple Association

Cynthia Haskins, President/CEO

Phone: 585-924-2171/ Fax: 585-924-1629
http://www.applesfromny.com

US Apple Association

Phone: 703-442-8850/ Fax: 703-790-0845
www.usapple.org

Jim Bair, Executive Director JBair@usapple.org

International Fresh Produce Association

(formally Produce Marketing Association and United Fresh)
Phone: 302-738-7100

www.freshproduce.com

Northwest Horticulture Council
www.nwhort.org/exportmanual.html

U.S. Regulations & Information

5/3/23

U.S. Department of Agriculture www.usda.gov
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency www.epa.gov
U.S. Food & Drug Administration www.fda.gov

NYS Department of Environmental Conservation www.dec.ny.gov

U.S. Quality Standards (USDA) Apple Grades http://www.ams.usda.gov/AMSv1.0/standards

Legislation- Office of Public Sector http://www.opsi.gov.uk/psi/
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Food Safety Resources & Organizations

Center for Produce Safety: http://www.centerforproducesafety.org/
Produce Safety Alliance: http://www.producesafetyalliance.cornell.edu/
Good Agricultural Practices: www.gaps.cornell.edu

Food Safety- Codex Alimentarius: www.codexalimentarius.net

Food Safety Audit Information & Auditing Companies

Global Gap: www.globalgap.org
Apple Leaf- FoodChain ID: www.foodchainid.com &/or
Ceres Ceres Certifications GFSI Level Audits (ceresci.com)
SCS Global: www.scsglobalservices.com

Primus GFS: www.primusgfs.com

Primus Auditing Ops: www.primusauditingops.com
SCS Global: www.scsglobalservices.com
NSF https://www.nsf.org/

USDA GAP/GHP: http://www.ams.usda.gov/AMSv1.0/gapghp
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